
Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

648 Lili O`CONNOR Ratoath A.C. 3 16.95 1

207 Aine O`SULLIVAN Cushinstown A.C. 2 17.21 2

417 Eadaoin MURTAGH Kildare A.C. 4 18.45 3

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

648 Lili O`CONNOR Ratoath A.C. 6 47.61 1

806 Clodagh MONAHAN St. Senans A.C. 5 50.51 2

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

932 Aisling KELLY Taghmon A.C. 1 4 1 13 Q 4 12.58 1

866 KATELYN FARRELLY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2 6 1 12 Q 3 12.70 2

765 Ella-Cyndy BANJOKO-JOHNSON St. Michael's AC 2 5 2 13 Q 5 12.95 3

747 Aoife RYAN St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 3 2 13 Q 6 13.18 4

46 Aoibheann CAROLAN Ardee & District A.C. 2 3 3 14 Q 7 14.25 5

824 Caragh DONOVAN Thomastown A.C. 1 7 4 14 q 1 14.41 6

159 Trinity AKINYI Celbridge A.C. 2 7 4 14 q 2 14.89 7

90 Emma HALPIN Bohermeen A.C. 1 2 3 14 Q 8 DNS 8

CBP: 44.55

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Girls 100m Hurdles CBP: 14.90

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Girls 100m Sprint CBP: 12.10

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Girls 300m Hurdles



823 Anna CASS Thomastown A.C. 2 4 5 15 9

725 Sonia MILBOURNE St. Killian's A.C. 1 6 5 15 10

348 Imelda LARKIN Fr. Murphy A.C. 1 5 6 15 11

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

932 Aisling KELLY Taghmon A.C. 6 25.25 1

744 Ciara MOORE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 7 25.60 2

768 Helen IKPOTOKIN St. Michael's AC 4 25.62 3

747 Aoife RYAN St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 26.36 4

841 Jennifer NUGENT Trim A.C. 3 27.39 5

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

768 Helen IKPOTOKIN St. Michael's AC 6 60.48 1

841 Jennifer NUGENT Trim A.C. 3 61.14 2

758 Elsa DOYLE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 63.63 3

90 Emma HALPIN Bohermeen A.C. 7 DNF

240 Muirne O`CONNOR Drogheda & District A.C. 4 DNF

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Girls 200m Sprint CBP: 25.12

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Girls 400m Sprint CBP: 57.97



Heat Place Time Q Place

304 Neasa REILLY Dunleer A.C. 1

705 Orla REIDY St. Coca's A.C. 2

772 Danika GILSHINAN St. Pauls A.C. 3

758 Elsa DOYLE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 4

899 Sian CORRIGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5

109 Orla O`CALLAGHAN Bray Runners A.C. 6

Heat Place Time Q Place

888 Ava O`CONNOR Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

705 Orla REIDY St. Coca's A.C. 2

304 Neasa REILLY Dunleer A.C. 3

834 Ava COSTELLO Trim A.C. 4

350 Karla KELLY Fr. Murphy A.C. 5

Heat Place Time Q Place

829 Hannah O`KEEFFE Thomastown A.C. 1

591 Sarah ROWLAND Naas A.C. 2

10:34.50

11:03.20

U17 Girls 3000m CBP: 11:06.13

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

4:32.75

4:48.10

4:50.05

5:13.29

5:13.63

U17 Girls 1500m CBP: 4:46.50

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

2:19.19

2:20.29

2:21.70

2:28.83

2:31.93

2:36.84

U17 Girls 800m Sprint CBP: 2:16.3h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time



269 Katie GREENE Dunboyne A.C. 3

350 Karla KELLY Fr. Murphy A.C. 4

658 Hannah SLATTERY Ratoath A.C. 5

Heat Place Time Q Place

827 Aine KIRWAN Thomastown A.C. 1

503 Ciara DOLAN Menapians A.C. 2

Heat Place Time Q Place

171 Leah MURPHY Celbridge A.C. 1

40 Aoibhinn CREAN Adamstown A.C. 2

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

770 Maeve HAYES St. Pauls A.C. 6 16.06 1

440 Jennifer LEAHY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 8 17.28 2

513 Shauna LEYDON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 7 17.84 3

182 Holly MULHOLLAND City of Lisburn A.C. 5 14.85 Guest

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

17:01.81

19:23.50

U18 Girls 100m Hurdles CBP: 14.13

7:36.16

8:47.49

U17 Girls 3000m Walk CBP: 14:35.40

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Girls 2000m Steeplechase CBP: 7:14.15

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

11:08.43

11:19.46

11:30.97



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

799 Sophie JACKMAN St. Senans A.C. 5 67.62 1

272 Victoria KNOX Dunboyne A.C. 3 71.75 2

271 Kate REILLY Dunboyne A.C. 4 75.54 3

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

349 Shelly SMITH Fr. Murphy A.C. 2 4 1 12.66 Q 5 12.69 1

160 Hannah ASPELL Celbridge A.C. 1 5 1 12.66 Q 6 12.72 2

337 Blanaid FOGARTY Enniscorthy A.C. 1 4 2 13.04 Q 3 13.08 3

613 Omasan AYAVORO Newbridge A.C. 2 3 2 13.02 Q 4 13.23 4

929 April KEELING Menapians A.C. 2 6 3 13.07 Q 7 13.39 5

575 Victoria OGUNDIPE Naas A.C. 1 7 4 13.52 q 1 13.90 6

77 Hannah REILLY Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 1 3 3 13.51 Q 8 14.05 7

910 Aoife NÍ EOCHAIDH United Striders A.C. 1 2 5 13.65 q 2 14.07 8

913 Claire DOYLE United Striders A.C. 2 5 4 13.69 9

933 Hannah ROCHE-KELLY Taghmon A.C. 1 6 6 13.70 10

78 Sarah CLARKE Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 2 7 5 14.69 11

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U18 Girls 100m Sprint CBP: 11.9h

U18 Girls 400m Hurdles CBP: 36.5h



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

487 Caoimhe CRONIN Le Cheile A.C. 1 6 1 25.84 Q 6 25.32 1

349 Shelly SMITH Fr. Murphy A.C. 2 3 1 25.98 Q 4 25.34 2

160 Hannah ASPELL Celbridge A.C. 2 6 2 26.50 Q 3 25.87 3

337 Blanaid FOGARTY Enniscorthy A.C. 1 7 2 26.62 Q 5 26.50 4

440 Jennifer LEAHY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2 7 3 27.37 Q 8 26.84 5

613 Omasan AYAVORO Newbridge A.C. 1 5 3 27.67 Q 7 27.68 6

828 Orla O`KEEFFE Thomastown A.C. 2 4 4 28.30 q 1 28.23 7

913 Claire DOYLE United Striders A.C. 2 5 5 28.66 q 2 DNS 8

77 Hannah REILLY Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 1 8 4 28.72 9

575 Victoria OGUNDIPE Naas A.C. 1 4 5 28.92 10

933 Hannah ROCHE-KELLY Taghmon A.C. 1 3 6 29.11 11

910 Aoife NÍ EOCHAIDH United Striders A.C. 2 8 6 29.12 12

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

487 Caoimhe CRONIN Le Cheile A.C. 5 58.08 1

337 Blanaid FOGARTY Enniscorthy A.C. 6 60.69 2

770 Maeve HAYES St. Pauls A.C. 7 61.57 3

586 Eabha GILROY Naas A.C. 3 62.65 4

300 Ciara REILLY Dunleer A.C. 4 63.01 5

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U18 Girls 400m Sprint CBP: 58.52

U18 Girls 200m Sprint CBP: 24.74



Heat Place Time Q Place

799 Sophie JACKMAN St. Senans A.C. 1

802 Tara RAMASAWMY St. Senans A.C. 2

753 Corrine KENNY St. L. O'Toole A.C. 3

12 Cliodna NOLAN Ace A.C. 4

692 Kirsten MONAGHAN St. Coca's A.C. 5

Heat Place Time Q Place

802 Tara RAMASAWMY St. Senans A.C. 1

816 Alex MURPHY Suncroft A.C. 2

799 Sophie JACKMAN St. Senans A.C. 3

12 Cliodna NOLAN Ace A.C. 4

Heat Place Time Q Place

502 Roisin O`REILLY Menapians A.C. 1

178 Holly BRENNAN Cilles A.C. 2

48 Abbie SHERIDAN Ardee & District A.C. 3

10:16.04

10:32.91

10:48.02

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

4:52.08

4:52.61

4:54.91

5:10.46

U18 Girls 3000m CBP: 10:20.3h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

2:18.15

2:18.80

2:22.93

2:26.77

2:29.95

U18 Girls 1500m CBP: 4:46.3h

U18 Girls 800m CBP: 2:10.3h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time



242 Abigail TEGART Drogheda & District A.C. 4

896 Dearbhail CUDDY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5

816 Alex MURPHY Suncroft A.C.

893 Laura MOONEY Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Heat Place Time Q Place

54 Roisin TREACY Ashford A.C 1

692 Kirsten MONAGHAN St. Coca's A.C. 2

896 Dearbhail CUDDY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3

Heat Place Q Place

595 Emily MACHUGH Naas A.C. 1

172 Rebecca CARROLL Celbridge A.C. 2

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

No Competition 

14:59.26

16:22.02

U19 Girls 100m Hurdles CBP: 14.75

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time Time

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

7:17.74

7:57.08

8:07.92

DNF

U18 Girls 3000m Walk CBP: 14:38:1h

U18 Girls 2000m Steeplechase CBP: 7:30.58

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

11:00.04

11:36.17

DNF

Time



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

831 Caoimhe ROWE Trim A.C. 6 68.37 1

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

572 Amy ALLEN Naas A.C. 6 12.26 1

519 Awa FANE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 12.48 2

751 Chloe HAYDEN St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 12.59 3

517 Eve WALLACE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 13.71 4

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

572 Amy ALLEN Naas A.C. 7 25.38 1

751 Chloe HAYDEN St. L. O'Toole A.C. 6 25.59 2

614 Grace O`TOOLE Newbridge A.C. 3 27.97 3

517 Eve WALLACE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4 28.24 4

757 Caitlin COLFER St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 29.01 5

U19 Girls 200m Sprint CBP: 24.4h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U19 Girls 400m Hurdles CBP: 64.36

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U19 Girls 100m Sprint CBP: 12.3h



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

963 Ella DUANE Naas A.C. 5 60.01 1

751 Chloe HAYDEN St. L. O'Toole A.C. 4 61.08 2

614 Grace O`TOOLE Newbridge A.C. 6 66.78 3

928 Rebecca BAWDEN United Striders A.C. 3 68.95 4

Heat Place Time Q Place

688 Cara MAHER St. Abbans A.C. 1

967 Sara DOYLE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2

664 Karen HAYES Ratoath A.C. 3

410 Sarah O`CONNOR Kilcoole A.C. 4

537 Aoife DARBY Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5

Heat Place Time Q Place

459 Annie MCEVOY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 14:51.59

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

2:21.59

2:23.53

2:23.77

2:24.94

2:29.39

U19 Girls 1500m CBP: 4:44.4h

U19 Girls 800m CBP: 2:15.55

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U19 Girls 400m Sprint CBP: 58.7h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



Heat Place Time Q Place

805 Aoife ALLEN St. Senans A.C. 1

621 Evelyn COUGHLAN North West Kildare A.C. 2

Heat Place Time Q Place

805 Aoife ALLEN St. Senans A.C. 1

Heat Place Time Q Place

544 Sarah GLENNON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 115:30.63

12:19.17

U19 Girls 3000m Walk CBP: 14:00.52

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

11:13.65

11:28.04

U19 Girls 3000m Steplechase CBP: 11:41.75

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U19 Girls 3000m CBP: 10.24.0h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

118 Darrá CASEY Bree A.C. 4 14.01 1

610 Alex O`SHEA Newbridge A.C. 3 15.50 2

481 Jomarie PADILLA Le Cheile A.C. 5 17.05 3

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

719 Jordan KNIGHT St. Joseph's A.C. 3 39.36 1

610 Alex O`SHEA Newbridge A.C. 4 41.82 2

749 Tadgh WALSH St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 42.34 3

488 Rory ARDIFF Le Cheile A.C. 6 47.80 4

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

515 Charles OKAFOR Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 11.36 1

612 Runo AYAVORO Newbridge A.C. 6 11.54 2

749 Tadgh WALSH St. L. O'Toole A.C. 5 11.82 3

616 Liam NOLAN North West Kildare A.C. 4 11.85 4

914 Rory FLANAGAN United Striders A.C. 1 12.12 5

U17 Boys 100m Sprint CBP: 10.9h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Boy 300m Hurdles CBP: 39.29

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U17 Boys 100m Hurdles CBP: 13.8h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



681 Josh MCDONALD St. Abbans A.C. 8 12.19 6

617 Leon AJIBOLA North West Kildare A.C. 2 12.28 7

516 Eta OVIAHON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 7 12.54 8

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

515 Charles OKAFOR Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1 7 1 22.36 Q 5 22.19 1

719 Jordan KNIGHT St. Joseph's A.C. 2 3 1 23.06 Q 6 23.11 2

749 Tadgh WALSH St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 5 2 23.84 Q 8 23.36 3

486 Keeley HOGAN Le Cheile A.C. 2 6 2 23.63 Q 3 23.40 4

612 Runo AYAVORO Newbridge A.C. 3 8 2 23.85 Q 7 23.48 5

875 Daniel DOWLING Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3 7 1 23.84 Q 4 23.98 6

616 Liam NOLAN North West Kildare A.C. 1 2 3 23.86 q 1 24.08 7

617 Leon AJIBOLA North West Kildare A.C. 1 4 4 24.27 q 2 24.09 8

396 Maksymilian SLUSARCZYK Greystones & District A.C. 3 4 3 24.31 9

681 Josh MCDONALD St. Abbans A.C. 3 5 4 24.33 10

516 Eta OVIAHON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2 7 3 24.43 11

644 Oisin MCKENNA Ratoath A.C. 3 6 5 24.51 12

956 Aaron CUSHEN Clara A.C. 2 8 4 24.57 13

756 Nurlan KENNEDY St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 4 5 24.78 14

740 Stefan HILLEBRAND St. L. O'Toole A.C. 2 5 6 24.78 15

867 Michael DOWLING Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 8 5 24.90 16

868 Diarmuid FINNERAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1 3 6 25.46 17

509 Jake COSS Mountmellick A.C. 3 3 6 25.72 18

748 Oisin SHANNON St. L. O'Toole A.C. 1 6 7 26.65 19

U17 Boys 200m Sprint CBP: 22.28

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

663 Jed WALSHE Ratoath A.C. 8 51.17 1

719 Jordan KNIGHT St. Joseph's A.C. 3 51.91 2

486 Keeley HOGAN Le Cheile A.C. 6 52.73 3

849 Patrick BROPHY Trim A.C. 2 54.86 4

402 Michael O`SHEA Greystones & District A.C. 1 55.68 5

867 Michael DOWLING Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5 57.72 6

488 Rory ARDIFF Le Cheile A.C. 4 61.69 7

914 Rory FLANAGAN United Striders A.C. 7 DQ

Heat Place Time Q Place

891 Ronan HYLAND Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

918 Adam O`CONNOR United Striders A.C. 2

686 William FOX St. Abbans A.C. 3

626 Oisín JAGO Oughaval A.C. 4

704 Oisín FARRELL St. Coca's A.C. 5

402 Michael O`SHEA Greystones & District A.C. 6

15 Callum SHEEDY Ace A.C. 7

807 Josh FENTON St. Senans A.C. 8

20 Christian QUINN Ace A.C. 9

2:15.61

2:19.06

2:22.87

2:03.24

2:07.50

2:09.91

2:10.39

2:12.56

2:12.79

U17 Boys 800m Sprint CBP: 1.57.08

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U17 Boys 400m Sprint CBP: 50.54

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



24 Kilian MC LOUGHLIN Ace A.C. 10

Heat Place Time Q Place

891 Ronan HYLAND Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

655 Matthew HAYES Ratoath A.C. 2

686 William FOX St. Abbans A.C. 3

535 Colin SMITH Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

918 Adam O`CONNOR United Striders A.C. 5

533 Lorcan MULLEN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 6

654 Marcus CLARKE Ratoath A.C. 7

890 Cian LAW Tullamore Harriers A.C. 8

704 Oisín FARRELL St. Coca's A.C. 9

Heat Place Time Q Place

655 Matthew HAYES Ratoath A.C. 1

654 Marcus CLARKE Ratoath A.C. 2

535 Colin SMITH Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3

533 Lorcan MULLEN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

472 Cian DOYLE Kilmore A.C. 5

9:20.91

9:29.07

9:31.11

9:36.09

11:09.60

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

4:27.67

4:27.93

4:31.21

U17 Boys 3000m CBP: 9:12.71

4:16.13

4:17.00

4:20.14

4:21.74

4:24.49

4:26.23

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

2:31.56

U17 Boys 1500m CBP: 4:01.0h



Heat Place Time Q Place

129 Cathal O`REILLY Castlecomer A.C. 1

626 Oisín JAGO Oughaval A.C. 2

Heat Place Time Q

541 Matthew GLENNON Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

638 Rafael MCCAFFREY Ratoath A.C. 3 18.41 1

286 Destiny JAMES Dundealgan A.C. 4 20.25 2

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

759 Alan MILEY St. L. O'Toole A.C. 6 57.22 1

400 Ronan DEMPSEY Greystones & District A.C. 5 60.69 2

U18 Boys 400m Hurdles CBP: 55.44

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

13:38.61

U18 Boys 110m Hurdles CBP: 14.55

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

7:24.91

7:42.55

U17 Boys 3000m Walk CBP: 13.18.44

# Athletes Name Club
Heat 

U17 Boys 2000m Steeplechase CBP: 6:51.50

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time



551 Calum CLOAK Na Fianna A.C. 4 61.14 3

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

354 Niall BRADY Glenmore A.C. 1 5 3 11.80 Q 7 11.82 1

392 Aodhan DALY Greystones & District A.C. 2 8 1 11.92 Q 3 11.86 2

148 Eoghan MCGRATH Celbridge A.C. 1 3 2 11.79 Q 4 11.87 3

645 Cian AGAR FINLAY Ratoath A.C. 1 6 4 12.00 q 1 12.03 4

618 Billy CORRIGAN North West Kildare A.C. 2 2 2 11.99 Q 5 12.05 5

576 Adam HARTE Naas A.C. 1 8 1 11.73 Q 6 12.09 6

964 Steven AGABA Navan A.C. 1 2 5 12.10 q 2 12.09 7

912 Patrick DOYLE United Striders A.C. 2 7 3 12.11 Q 8 12.22 8

285 Ronnick ACHUMS Dundealgan A.C. 2 3 4 12.12 9

647 KevinDat CONWAY Ratoath A.C. 2 5 5 12.17 10

638 Rafael MCCAFFREY Ratoath A.C. 2 6 6 12.23 11

646 Diarmuid STONEY Ratoath A.C. 1 4 6 12.52 12

909 Daniel WICKHAM United Striders A.C. 1 7 7 12.71 13

958 Dean PHELAN Clara A.C. 2 4 7 12.97 14

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

627 Canice WHEARTY Oughaval A.C. 1 5 2 23.62 Q 6 23.02 1

400 Ronan DEMPSEY Greystones & District A.C. 1 8 1 23.10 Q 3 23.46 2

U18 Boys 200m Sprint CBP: 21.74

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U18 Boys 100m Sprint CBP: 10.52

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



229 Conor BRENNAN D.M.P. A.C. 1 3 5 24.25 q 1 23.92 3

576 Adam HARTE Naas A.C. 2 4 1 23.79 Q 4 23.96 4

618 Billy CORRIGAN North West Kildare A.C. 1 7 3 23.87 Q 8 24.2 5

647 KevinDat CONWAY Ratoath A.C. 2 7 3 24.63 Q 7 24.23 6

392 Aodhan DALY Greystones & District A.C. 1 6 4 23.87 q 5 DNS 7

148 Eoghan MCGRATH Celbridge A.C. 2 6 2 24.22 Q 2 DNS 8

638 Rafael MCCAFFREY Ratoath A.C. 1 4 6 24.76 9

551 Calum CLOAK Na Fianna A.C. 2 5 4 24.80 10

912 Patrick DOYLE United Striders A.C. 2 3 5 25.15 11

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

627 Canice WHEARTY Oughaval A.C. 3 52.22 1

400 Ronan DEMPSEY Greystones & District A.C. 4 52.62 2

229 Conor BRENNAN D.M.P. A.C. 8 53.65 3

244 Tom CUMMINS Drogheda & District A.C. 7 53.84 4

927 Aaron BROWNE United Striders A.C. 5 54.89 5

921 Conor MURPHY United Striders A.C. 6 56.50 6

154 Korbyn FLANAGAN Celbridge A.C. 2 56.97 7

Heat Place Time Q Place

536 Eoin QUINN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 12:00.72

U18 Boys 800m CBP: 1:55.1h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U18 Boys 400m Sprint CBP: 49.45

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



55 Joseph O`SHEA Ashford A.C 2

504 Morgan HAYDON Menapians A.C. 3

457 Cathal KEARNEY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 4

81 Donnacha HUGHES Blackrock (Louth) A.C. 5

246 Sean TONER Drogheda & District A.C. 6

247 Harry CAFFREY Drogheda & District A.C. 7

540 Ruairi FAGAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 8

907 Darragh CARROLL Tullamore Harriers A.C. 9

Heat Place Time Q Place

238 Tadgh DONNELLY Drogheda & District A.C. 1

536 Eoin QUINN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 2

55 Joseph O`SHEA Ashford A.C 3

315 Sean O`CONNOR Dunshaughlin A.C. 4

892 Michael MURPHY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5

457 Cathal KEARNEY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 6

Heat Place Time Q Place

177 Aaron SMITH Cilles A.C. 1

315 Sean O`CONNOR Dunshaughlin A.C. 2

297 Peter MEEGAN Dunleer A.C. 3

9:25.45

9:38.46

9:39.20

U18 Boys 3000m CBP: 8:45.5h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

4:02.53

4:03.86

4:19.46

4:22.09

4:34.18

4:37.38

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

2:16.10

2:16.94

2:31.26

U18 Boys 1500m CBP: 4:01.5h

2:02.76

2:05.51

2:06.34

2:06.39

2:11.45



398 Joe DOWD Greystones & District A.C. 4

241 Liam MULLIGAN Drogheda & District A.C. 5

892 Michael MURPHY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6

463 John MULDOWNEY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 7

689 T. j. BURKE St. Abbans A.C. 8

Heat Place Time Q Place

398 Joe DOWD Greystones & District A.C. 1

504 Morgan HAYDON Menapians A.C. 2

594 Adam BYRNE Naas A.C. 3

540 Ruairi FAGAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

Heat Place Time Q Place

546 Oisin LANE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 1

937 James HANLON Taghmon A.C. 2

923 Ryan KIELTHY United Striders A.C. 3

22:28.82

25:50.56

29:48.72

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

10:48.07

11:08.45

11:51.05

12:08.75

U18 Boys 5000m Walk CBP: 23.31.0h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

9:56.58

10:13.46

U18 Boys 3000m Steeplechase CBP: 10:22.02

9:42.63

9:43.81

9:47.79



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

289 Oliver GORMLEY Dundealgan A.C. 7 20.97 1

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

876 Aaron KEANE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5 11.18 1

161 John GRANT Celbridge A.C. 4 11.19 2

302 Anthony DILLION Dunleer A.C. 1 11.42 3

162 Eoin O`SULLIVAN Celbridge A.C. 8 11.87 4

289 Oliver GORMLEY Dundealgan A.C. 6 12.05 5

291 Kevin OLADUNJOYE Dundealgan A.C. 2 12.12 6

288 Richard CAMPBELL Dundealgan A.C. 7 12.25 7

518 Odhran MULVIHILL Mullingar Harriers A.C. 3 13.70 8

U19 Boys 100m Sprint CBP: 11.0h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

No Competition

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U19 Boys 400m Hurdles CBP: 54.8h

U19 Boys 110m Hurdles CBP: 15.1h



Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

161 John GRANT Celbridge A.C. 6 22.84 1

162 Eoin O`SULLIVAN Celbridge A.C. 5 23.60 2

587 Fintan HOWARD Naas A.C. 4 41.86 3

Heat Lane Place Time Q Lane Time Place

174 shane KENNEDY Celbridge A.C. 4 52.97 1

303 Finn REILLY Dunleer A.C. 6 53.81 2

545 Brian MARTIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 5 59.19 3

Heat Place Time Q Place

894 James DUNNE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

294 Conor MATTHEWS Dunleer A.C. 2

687 Naoise KETTLE St. Abbans A.C. 3

545 Brian MARTIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4

248 Cormac CANNING Drogheda & District A.C. 5

2:02.84

2:05.14

2:05.45

2:09.10

2:11.16

U19 Boys 800m CBP: 1:53.3h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U19 Boys 400m Sprint CBP: 50.3h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

U19 Boys 200m Sprint CBP: 22.07

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final



Heat Place Time Q Place

894 James DUNNE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

687 Naoise KETTLE St. Abbans A.C. 2

895 Cian MARTIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3

Heat Place Time Q Place

239 Tadhg EVERITT THOMPSON Drogheda & District A.C. 1

296 Danny O`BRIEN Dunleer A.C. 2

592 Daniel MC ENTEGART Naas A.C. 3

897 Philip KING Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4

295 Fran WHELAN Dunleer A.C. 5

895 Cian MARTIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6

473 Rory CASSIDY Kilmore A.C. 7

Heat Place Time Q Place

897 Philip KING Tullamore Harriers A.C. 1

458 Kevin BURNS Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 2

180 Ciaran SMITH Cilles A.C. 3

10:39.35

10:44.63

11:20.90

11:22.89

U19 Boys 3000m Steplechase CBP: 10:16.45

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

9:32.52

9:38.44

9:50.44

9:57.03

10:07.59

10:32.81

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

3:58.49

4:22.20

4:52.44

U19 Boys 3000m CBP: 8:51.0h

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U19 Boys 1500m CBP: 3:35.8h



Heat Place Time Q Place

3 53.49 1

4 54.08 2

5 54.4 3

6 55.56 4

8 47.47 1

No Competition

# Athletes Name Club
Heat Final

Time

U19 Boys 5000m Walk CBP: 22.48.3h

U17 Girls Inter County Relay

# Club Lane Time Place

Kilidare

Kildare

Louth 

Wexford

Kilkenny

U17 Boys Inter County Relay

# Club Lane Time Place



3 50.14 1

4 54.44 2

5 55.65 3

6 45.58 1

7 46.46 1

U19 Girls Inter County Relay

# Club Lane Time Place

Kilidare

Louth

Kildare

Wexford

Louth

U19 Boys Inter County Relay

# Club Lane Time Place


